

NOTICE OF OPEN TENDER INVITATION

PROPOSED PAVEMENT REHABILITATION AND ITS ASSOCIATED WORKS AT UNDULATION AREA, LEBUHRAYA PANTAI TIMUR 2 FOR YEAR 2024

Lebuhraya Pantai Timur 2 Sdn Bhd ("LPT 2 Sdn Bhd") would like to invite qualified contractors to partake in the Tender based on the conditions below:

- 1) Company registered with Suruhanjaya Syarikat Malaysia (SSM)
- Company registered with Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB) with Grade G5 and above with minimum CIDB star rating of 3 stars and specialisation as follows:
 - a. CE01 (Road and Pavement Construction)
- 3) Company with experience in water supply upgrading works for the past 5 years with a project value of minimum RM3.5 million and above in a single contract
- 4) The brief scope of works as follows:
 - a. Supply of materials, labour, plant, transport, traffic management and other necessary items required for execution, completion of the works
 - b. Provide Traffic Management Plan as per current Malaysian Highway Authority and PLUS Berhad and LPT 2 Sdn Bhd requirements
 - c. Dismantle and dispose all parts of Emergency Median Opening and install new Emergency Median Opening
 - d. Demolish the existing precast embankment shoulder drain and install new precast embankment shoulder drain at new level
 - c. Supply and apply/install All Weather Thermoplastic (AWT) road marking

QUALIFICATION & REGISTRATION	SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENT	TENDER SUBMISSION & CLOSING DATE
Registered with:- 1) Suruhanjaya Syarikat Malaysia (SSM)	14 NOVEMBER 2024 (Thursday) until 20 NOVEMBER 2024 (Wednesday) Office Hours : 9.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.	Submission via OneDrive tenderbox@plus.com.my Tender Closing Date and Time 27 NOVEMBER 2024 (Wednesday)
2) Construction Industry Development	DOCUMENTATION FEE	before or on 3.00 p.m.
Board Malaysia (CIDB) with minimum Grade G5 under specialisation as below:- a. CE01 (Road and Pavement Construction)	RM500.00 (Documentation Fee is not refundable) Tender Documents shall be released in electronic folder from tenderbox@plus.com.my upon verification of payment.	The Tenderer must submit a Tender Deposit amount of Ringgit Malaysia: Five Thousand Only (RM5,000.00) via Bank Transfer as follow:- <u>Account Detail</u> LEBUHRAYA PANTAI TIMUR 2 SDN BHD
ALL CERTIFICATES MUST BE VALID FOR MORE THAN THREE (3) MONTHS FROM THE TENDER CLOSING DATE	Tenderers are required to pay the amount of Ringgit Malaysia: Five Hundred Only (RM500.00) via Bank Transfer as follow:- <u>Account Detail</u>	CIMB Bank Berhad Account No: 8007 54 9265 Reference: Pavement Undulation TG
Companies that are interested to participate are encouraged to register with PLUS Malaysia Berhad via the website below:-	LEBUHRAYA PANTAI TIMUR 2 SDN BHD CIMB Bank Berhad Account No : 8007 54 9265 Reference: Pavement Mudulation DF	The Tender Deposit payment receipt must be submitted together with the tender document at the time of submission on or before the Tender Closing Date and Time.
www.plus.com.my > Links > Online Supplier Portal	Notes: 1. The company must submit the receipt of Tender	The Tender Guarantee Fees shall be refundable and will be refunded after the tender process is done.
	Fees through e-mail to the Tender Secretariate as follows:- a. tenderuud@plus.com.my	LPT 2 Sdn Bhd reserves the right to reject any Tender Submission that is submitted after the Tender Closing Date and Time.

Notes:

- Tender Documents will made available after the expiration of the purchase period as mentioned above. The completed Tender Document must be uploaded to the OneDrive link provided by tenderbox@plus.com.my
- All costs associated with the above Tender shall be borne by the tenderer. Tender Documents received later than the specified date and time will not be considered and LPT 2 Sdn Bhd shall not be liable to any losses, damages, claims or demands (either direct or indirect) that may be suffered by the tenderers in connection with its participating in this Tender.
- 3. LPT 2 Sdn Bhd is not bound to accept the lowest offer or any offer or give any reason for an offer to be rejected. Any costs shall be borne solely by the tenderer.
- 4. Any inquiries regarding this Tender shall be made in writing via e-mail to the Tender Secretariat at tenderuud@plus.com.my.